

HENDI BV declares that:
HENDI BV verklaart dat / erkl rt dass / d clare que / o wiadcza,  e / a declarat c  / dichiarato che:

 Itemnr: **196007**
 Type: **Bucket with lid 11,5 ltr, polypropylene**

 Operated by: *Ge xploiteerd door / betrieben von / exploit  par / obsluzywany przez / operat de / gestito da:*
Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

According EU regulation:

Volgens EU verordening / nach EU Verordnung / suite EU r glement / jest zgodny z EU rozporz dzeniem / in conformitate cu EU regulamentul / EU regolamentoo secondo:
1935/2004/EC
10/2011/EU*
2023/2006/EC

 and according Dutch legislation: **Commodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils Regulation of The Netherlands and its amendments up to and including 328583-117560-VGP of 14 March 2014**
Test conditions and field of application

As part of the migration test, the material used for the production was tested under worst foreseeable conditions of use on 10 days at 40°C or rather 10 days at 60°C. The anticipated food contact condition therefore corresponds to „any long term storage at room temperature or below, including when packaged under hot-fill conditions, and/ or heating up to a temperature T where 70°C ≤ T ≤ 100°C for a maximum of t = 120/2^{^(T-70)}/10 minutes“.*

The values of specific and global migration are within the limits of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011* when used as specified. Thus, the mentioned articles are suitable for long-term storage and direct contact with all types of foodstuff.

Appendix I of Regulation (EU) 10/2011* defines specific migration values or other limits for below-mentioned materials which are used for the production of the product.

Raw Material - Worst Case Scenario

Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	Substance	Restriction
39090		N,N-bis(2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl (C8-C18)amine	1,2 mg/kg
39815	182121-12-6	9,9-bis(methoxymethyl)fluorene	0,05 mg/kg
-	57-11-4	stearic acid	-
38560	7128-64-5	2,5-bis(5-tert-butyl-2-benzoxazolyl)thiophene	0,6 mg/kg
66360	85209-91-2	2,2'-methylene bis(4,6-di-tertbutylphenyl) sodium phosphate	5 mg/kg
38550	0882073-43-0	bis(4-propylbenzylidene) propylsorbitol	5 mg/kg
95360	27676-62-6	1,3,5-tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6 (1H,3H,5H)-trione	5 mg/kg
45704	-	cis-1,2-cyclohexanedicarboxylic acid, salts	5 mg/kg
-	557-05-1	Zinc stearate	5 mg/kg (Zn)
55910	736150-63-3	glycerides, castor-oil mono-, hydrogenated, acetates	60 mg/kg
-	65-85-0	benzoic acid	-
-	-	Zinc	5 mg/kg
34650	151841-65-5	aluminium hydroxybis [2,2'-methylenebis (4,6-di-tert-butylphenyl) phosphate]	5 mg/kg
38515	1533-45-5	4,4'-Bis(2-benzoxazolyl)stilben	0,05 mg/kg
39120		N,N-bis(2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl (C8-C18)amine hydrochlorides	1,2 mg/kg
46880	65140-91-2	3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzylphosphonic acid, monoethyl ester, calcium salt	6 mg/kg
68320	2082-79-3	octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate	6 mg/kg
74880	84-74-2	phthalic acid, dibutyl ester	0,3 mg/kg
-	-	Aluminium	1 mg/kg

HENDI BV declares that:*HENDI BV verklaart dat / erkl rt dass / d clare que / o wiadcza,  e / a declarat c  / dichiarato che:*Itemnr: **196007****Dual Use Additives (DUAS)****The product contains the following materials, the use of which in foodstuffs is subject to limitation.****Raw Material - Worst Case Scenario**

Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	E-No.	Substance
56585	-	-	glycerol, esters with stearic acid
92080	14807-96-6	553	b talc
37600	65-85-0	210	benzoic acid
-	31566-31-1	-	Glyceryl monostearate
89040	1592-23-0	470	a calcium stearate
-	-	471	Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids
54450	-	-	fats and oils, from animal or vegetable food sources
-	57-11-4	-	stearic acid
-	532-32-1	211	Micronised Sodium Benzoate
90960	110-15-6	-	succinic acid
30960	-	475	acids, aliphatic, monocarboxylic (C6-C22), esters with polyglycerol

Color

Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	E-No.	Substance
-	-	170	Calcium Carbonate
93440	13463-67-7	171	titanium dioxide

Undesirable substances:

Following substances are no formulation components of above-mentioned product


- BBP
- Bisphenol A
- Bisphenol F
- Bisphenol S
- DEP
- DIDO
- DINP
- DME0
- DNOP
- DNPP
- PCDC
- PVC

Product is suitable for long-term storage at room temperature as well as for direct contact with food.

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erkl rung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette d claration est publi e sous la responsabilit  du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja zosta a wydana na wy czn  odpowiedzialno  Hendi BV / Aceast  declaratie este emis  pe r spunderea exclusiv  a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione   rilasciata sotto le responsabilit  del Hendi BV.

Rhenen, 22-07-2019


HENDI BV
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040
fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045
E-mail: info@hendi.nlR.E. Vooijs
Purchasing Manager